
Dr. Johnson, of dictionary fame, said that a man
should keep his friendship in constant repair. Para-
phrasing the learned doctor, every concern should keep
its list of customers in constant repair.

New customers must be obtained to replace those
who discontinue because of reasons beyond control.
To assist clients in getting new customers is the
POLKWAY Mail-List Service. Ask for details.

R. L. POLK & CO., Directory Publishers

T0LLY
" Frank (Ivy) awning mkr h8I9 Van Ness

avS
" Prank carp r336 Sanchez
" Genevieve elk r2190 Vallejo
" J P rl49 3d
" Jasper w iLeslle) with Mltchum Tully & Co

h2190 Vallejo
" John slsmn rl628 Halght
" John J elk h62 Day
" John P swchmn Santa Fe r Bkly
" Kate hl31 Hancock
" Mary Mrs h336 Sanchez
» Mary E (wid John) r2190 Vallejo
" Mayme r411 O'Parrell
" Mlchl r397 4th
" Sarah E I wid Arth) r3946 24th
" Steph J rlll2 Market
" Susann r2519 Pierce
" Thos r3919 22d
" Thos F auto mech r378 3d
" Wm P rl031 Leavenworth
TULLY'S STAMP & STATIONERY CO, F B

Gemmell Mgr, Mfrs and Dealers Robber
Stamps. Stencils, Seals, Badges, Office
SUDrilies and Commercial Stationery, 45
California, Tel DO uglas 1935

Tulor Anna M slswn rlVS Carl
Tumalty Edw lab r900 Brannan
" Edw jr lab r900 Brannan
Tumbago B^lbino R porter r2508a McAllister
Tumball Allen Jan h508 Gough
Tumens Serge N dept head Butler Bros rl256

O'Parrell
Tumlin Jack M (Nora) steelwkr h912 SilUman
Tummins Wm L Jr (Gertrude) hl834 Clement
turn Suden Jos rl40 West Clay Park
" Linda asst librarian Stanford Medical Dept

hl900 Washn
turn SUDEN PETER (Mabel) (tum Suden &

turn Suden) Attornev-at-Law. 70G Bank
of America BHs, 625 Market. Tel DO uglas
0193. hl"6:) Jones, Tel FR anklin 4150

turn SUDEN RICHARD (Teresa) (turn Suden
& tum Suden) Attorney-at-Law, 706 Bank
of America Bldg, G25 Market. Tel DO uglas
0193, hUO West Clay Park, Tel EV ergreen
6922

turn SUDEN TERESA, Vocalist, rl40 West Clay
Park, Tel EV ergreen G922

torn SUDEN & tum SUDEN (Peter and Rich-
ard) Attorneys-at-Law, 706 Bank of Amer-
ica Bldg, 035 Market, Tel DO uglas 0193
(See page 1703)

Tumulty Rose B bakery 1310 42d av r404
Acacia

Tuner Chas r49 Lucy
" I'as so^xomkr r49 Lucy
" Mary Mrs h49 Lucv
Tungate Claude (Rae) lab hlSlOb Van Ness

av S
Tunget Harry (Nina) waiter h88 Walter
Tunheim Nels (Ruth) slsmn h572 Ramsell
Tuni Alberto jan r3044 Octavia
Tunlk Pearl Mrs clo clnr 19 29th r3922 26th
'' Saml E (Pearl) clo clnr 1352 Castro h3922

26th
Tunney E N r712 Kearny
" Jas J lab Bd Pub Wks
" Leo waiter r707 La Playa
" Wm mgr New Mission Mkt r315 3d
Tunniclifl Frank (Muriel) slsmn h321 CoUing-

wood
Tunnicliffe John rep Bd of Foreign Missions

M E Church r Burlingame
" Robt slsmn Cazol Products Corp
Tunnings Hugo baker rl027a Treat av
Tunnington Jolin slsmn r771 Clementina
Tunnison P chauf r2640 Post
Tunny Jas elk r3251 Washn
Tunstall John (Clara) chauf hlOO Laguna
" Milton r677 Ellis
Tunstead Ruth E Mrs nurse h201 5th av
Tunzi Valentino r534 Bway
Tuohev Jas J (Anna) hl4 College ter
" John P (Lynda I gas sta atdt hl824 Church
" Peter J ( Genevieve i auto mech h679 23d av
" Jas J (Rose Ml prsmn h2611 nth av
" John B (Helen) Jan SPCo h359a Lexington
Tuomi Kostl P lElma R) plstr hl047 Treat av
Tuomisto W Emil (Ethel) carp h412 Peru av
Tuoto John (Mary) lab h4107 Folsom
Tupertino Emanuel (Mary) pumpmn hl90

Teddy av
" John baker rl90 Teddy av
" Marv elk rl90 Teddy av
" Phillip baker rl90 Teddy av
Tuplin Ellsworth office mgr Russell Miller &

Co hl355 Bay
Tupman-Thurlow Co Inc H L Hoffman br mgr

imptrs 462 Bryant
Tupna Jessie maid r3347 21st
Tupper Allison H mech Bank of Calif r Menlo

Park
" Chas h797 Bush
" Clarence (Victoria) slsmn h2853 Golden

Gate av
" Prank B inv 425 Bush 2d fl r Bkly
" Geo E cond Calif St Cable RR rl411 Hyde
" Geo E mfrs agt 557 Market
" J Moselle hl076 Portola dr
" Josie Mrs apt mgr h611 Minna"MA r2526 Van Ness av

TUPPER
" Payuti E bellmn r584 Dewey blvd
" Rex C slsmn Keuflel & Esser Co r Okld
" Richd slsmn rl817 Jackson
" Sidney J (Eileen S) asst geni mgr McThrel-

keld Commissary hl350 Francisco
Tura G Jan r453 Utah
" Seraflna Mrs h453 Utah
Turankjian Yezning furriers 2138 Fillmore
Turas Jas cond h325 Faxon av
Turbe Anton lab h323 Edinburgh
Turbitt Eliz (wid Wm) rl358 Dolores
" Gordon elk rl358 Dolores
Turchen John (Zenai earn h2316 23d
Turclch Anthony (Mildred) mach hl98 Castro
Turco Bert do clnr 2812 Greenwich r2726 do
" Renzo lawyer 550 Montgy R701a h604 Bush
Turcot Herbt J pntr r4 Sanchez
Turcotte Simeon J elk Pub Sch hl600 Pell
Turcovich Jos plstr rl824 Eddy
Turdich Betty Mrs hl64a Dorland
" Rose elk ri64a Dorland
" Rose teleg opr rl64a Dorland
Turek Alton W acct Richfield Oil Co r Okld
Turen John chauf r238 Eddy
Turgeon Jos (Virginia P) lab h234 Langton
Turheim Nels elk r572 Ramsell
Turich Kath mlnr rl853 McAllister
" Mark (Mary) shoe repr 1615 McAllister

hl853 do
" Peter auto mech rl529 Calif
Turina Philip restr 98 Brannan rl050 Montgy
Turk Arth lab r541 Washn
" Francis Rev pastor Church of the Nativity

h245 Linden
" Frank r718 Howard
" Henrv W h391 Valencia
" Jane H (wid E F) rl69 Granville way
" Louise office mgr Earnshaw Knitting Co

h3280 17th
" W F h2485 Chestnut
Turke Erech P (Tresa) yeastmkr hl55 Sears
" Fred P (Grace) pantfymn hl69 Rousseau
Turk-l Siegfried G mfrs agt 718 Mission R502

rSSO Geary
Turkelson Lena waiter Gavlord Inn
Turkey Sandwich Shop (W E Trefts Jr C J

Hartman) 84 New Montgy
Turkington Edw L (Elaine) grain 465 Calif

R5n hl35 Santa Paula av
" Phvllis M sten Australian Natl Travel Assn

r795 Pine
Turkleton S J h494 29th av
Turko-Persinn Rug Co (F Z Rice Arth Scott)

3328 Calif
Turlev Agatha singer r467 12th av
" Andw electn rl602 Turk
" Everett J elk Bank of Am r26 Montezuma
" No-a elk r461 Castro
" Patk F lab Bd Pub Wks
" Thos porter S F Hosp
" Thos F (Sadie A) elk h25 Brazil av
" Wm J (Queenie G) carp hl447 44th av
Tiirloff Marguerite (wid J Fl h2760 22d
Turman Arth (Annette) seamn h529 Paris
" Arth F pet eng SOCo r Burlingame
" Edith Mrs nurse r224a Van Ness av
" R dent mgr A Carlisle & Co-Upham & Rut-

ledge r Bklv
Turmell Naooleon J elk rl334 6th av
Turmello Dominichi rl466 Powell
Turn Ed bellmn Manx Hotel
" Verein Building 2450 Sutter
Turnage Andw mgr Tehama Apts h227 9th
Turnay Peter W elev oor rl242 26th av
Tu'-nbell Annie Mrs smstrs rl346 Larkln
" Beverly C (Lorraine) ins agt h519 20th av
" Lorraine Mrs tchr Pub Sch r519 20th av
" Nancy (wid Wm) h3916 22d
" Robt C slsmn hl346 Larkln
Turnblad Chas A shtmtlwkr r447 Cole
" John G h447 Cole
" Oscar G slsmn Buckbee, Thome & Co r447

Cole
Turnbull A C h28 Woodland av
" Alex (Edith II elk rll83 Le Conte av
" Alfd C ptrnmkr 2124 Folsom h460 Van Ness

av S
" Andw (Margt) carp h3656 18th
" Arth A (Edith) slsmn h362 Corbett
" Bettv Mrs hl832 Egbert av
" Dorothy G elk SPCo r Bkly
" Eliz supt of nurses St Francis Hosp h934

Hvde
" Fannie Mrs r3122 21st
" Georganna elk hl350 Washn
" Grace elk r772 Shotwell
" Hilda C elk rl832 Egbert av
" John H (Benedetta) bkpr hl462 Clay
" Leonora rl534 Sutter
" N L wtchmn rl72 6th
" Nathan (Emma) hl602 Turk
" Robt G servicemn Sierra Equipment Corp

r3656 18th
" Ruth J typist SOCo r Bkly
" Thos E soapmkr r772 Shotwell
" Thos L (Anna I) bkpr ABC Cigar Co h245D

16th av
" Vehna A elk WUTCo r Bkly
" Walter hl280 Lombard
" Wilfred A auot mech h7433 Geary blvd
" Wm H with Sherman. Clay & Co r7433

Geary blvd

Turner A r528 Kearny
Alex K (Agnes 0( h463 Hill
Alfhlld Mrs tchr Pub Sch r401 Castanada av
Alfd J (Gertrude L) asst mgr SOCo h31
Parker av

Allison H (Mary) pres Hastings Clothing Co
rPairmont Hotel

Alvina (wid Wm) h3 Imperial av
Amy Mrs apt mgr h781 O'Parrell
Amy F Mrs elk SPCo rTII Post
Analouise coml artist rl424 18th av
Anna T manicurist rl271 Plymouth av
Anne M elk Met Life Ins Co r Bkly
Archie D pntr hl406 Washn
Arth J chauf rl06 Jules av
Ashley reporter h3501 Divisadero
BenJ slsmn Levin's Auto Suop Co r519 Ellis
BenJ (Lily) steward hl60 Jules av
BenJ H printer h639 Madrid
Bros L A Turner mgr men's furngs 470 Post
Bryan M mgr Pac Watch Crystal Co r Okld
C D h781 O'Farrell
C F rl32 The Embarcadero
C H wtchmn h512 Van Ness av
Cecil C (EUeni chauf h802a Lyon
Chas (Lena I h743 Polk
Chas H (Valeria) (Chas H Turner Co) h2000
Calif

" Chas H (Eileen) genl mgr Hastings Clothing
Co hl090 Chestnut

TURNER CHARLES H & CO (Charles H
Turner) Insurance Brokers and Life In-
surance Specialists, 206 Sansome, Tel
DO nglas 1180

" Chas L (Frances) lab h562 Linden
" Chas R mfrs agt 821 Market R666
" Chas V meatctr hl666 Newcomb av
" Chas W (Raye) br mgr Foster's Lunch h5441

Geary blvd
" Chester (Louise) tmstr h3386 16th
" Clara Mrs elk r524 46th av
" Cleveland h2186 14th av
" Clyde A (Dollle) Jan h363 Page
" Co The W J Turner pres. David Turner sec,

plumbrs supp 329 Tehama
" David (Maude) sec Turner Co h2111 Hyde
" Dewey M (Marie H) civ eng State Dept Pub

Wks h505 14th av
" De Witt C (Dolly) h666 O'Farrell
" Dorothy h27 Liberty
" Dorothy tchr r3 Imperial av
" Dudley (Mary) electn h71 Lee av
" Edgar D Jr (Frances) (Sloss & Turner) r

Bkly
" Edith sten Hadsell. Sweet & Ingalls r Bur-

lingame
" Edw beautv shoo 821 Market r Los Altos
" Edw jan h2611 Sutter
" Edw slsmn r2361 Mission
" Edw J (Mary) agt Guarantee Mut Life Co

hl06 Jules av
" Edwin A hl590 Calif
" Eliz Indywkr r3475 22d
" Eliz Mrs mgr Hvlena Ants hl516 Larkln
" Ella Mrs housekpr rll76 Pacific av
" Elmer D (Emma) blksmith hl25 Rae av
" Emma (wid Chas H) r243 9th av
" Emma S Mrs r2519 Greenwich
" Eric mot pict opr rl516 Larkln
" Ethel r22 Cervantes blvd
" Ethel D Mrs sten h237 11th av
" P J hieo Liberty
" Florian r2626 Vallejo
" Frances cook rl315 Gough
" Frances sten r930 Leavenworth
" Francis H r337 Hyde
" Francis J priv sec SPCo r Ala
" Frank r225 Powell
" Frank hI035 Sutter
" Prank mach r528 Valencia
" Prank plmbr r337 Hyde
" Prank E (Eliz) bkpr Owens-Illincls Pac

Coast Co h2430 16th av
" Frank H (Kath) hl91 24th av
" Frank H (Kath D) mgr Turner-Whlttell

Warehouses r!91 West Clav Park
" Prank I (Madeline) v-pres Hastings Clothing

Co h2576 Green
" Prank M (Ester G) chauf h246 24th av
" Prank S dept mgr Hastings Clothing Co

r2576 Green
" Fred (Gertrude) Jwlr h319 Ralston
" Fred E (Lula M) furn mfr 557 Market r38S

Geary
" Fred C (Emma) elk hllSa Virginia av
" G P h53a Downey
" Geo r956 Post
" Geo (Lucille) chauf hl390a Page
" Geo (Mary) Indywkr hl65 Lexington
" Geo C h542 Mason
" Geo C (Viola) br mgr P W Woolworth Co

r2186 14th av
" Geo E butcher rl577 Oakdale av
" Geo J (Nellie B) butcher hl577 Oakdale av
" Geo L (Patricia) teleg opr rl867 16th av
" Geo S h64 Ottawa av
" Geo W elk rllU Pine
" Geo W (Alice) cond h615 Cole
" Georgia D music tchr hl856 Green
" Gerald L elk r3161 Jackson
" Gertrude Mrs hl39'i Elsie
" Grace elk r3433 Sacto
" Grace nurse rl6 Woodland av


